FORM PTO-1595	04-02-200	4 .	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF
COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office	PA-225
To the Honorable Commissioner of F.	issioner of F. 102710759		ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3.29.04		address of receiving party(ies):	
Andrew J. Wright James Bentley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No		Name: Address:	Gadu, Inc. Suite 29, First Floor, Beckwith Mail Lower Broad Street	
			Bridgetown, Barbados	
3. Nature of conveyance:				U.S. 070 04
X Assignment	Merger	Name: Address:		354 10/81 0329
Security Agreement	Change of Name			£ ■
_ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X_ No		
Execution Date: March 25, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s): //8	10704		
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the execution	date of the application is: March	h 25, 2003
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MEREK, BLACKMON & VOORHEES, LLC		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\		
Street Address: 673 South Washington Street Alexandria, Va 22314		X Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit ac	ccount number:	
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach dup	licate of this page if paying by o	leposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. Name of Person Signing: David I Total number of pages including cover	H. Voorhees Si	gnature	correct and any attached copy is Date: March 2	•
10004 FRONCE ASSASSAS 4804 A704			eet information to:	
2:8021 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington,, D.C. 20231				
/				

PATENT REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

We, Andrew J. Wright, and James Bentley, whose full post office addresses are R.R. #2, Leduc, Alberta, Canada, T9E 2X2, 5305-59 Street, Beaumont, Alberta, Canada, T4X 1B6, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that We have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign, to Gadu Inc., whose full post office address is Suite 29, First Floor, Beckwith Mall, Lower Broad Street, Bridgetown, Barbados, all my interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to an invention entitled PUMP ROD CLAMP AND BLOWOUT PREVENTER, as described and claimed in patent applications for such invention, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents that may issue therefor. We also agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as requested by Gadu Inc., and without further consideration, to obtain patent or other intellectual or industrial property protection for such invention.

Signed at Edmonton, Alberta this × 25 day of × marcia, 2004.

Witness

Name: > Jan Tackson

Andrew J. Wright

Witness

74

· Jackson

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

James Bentley

PATENT REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0134